6,629,835 17,370 - - 638,213 7,285,418

Weighted average interest rate 3.98% 6.99%

May 31, 2021

Financial Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents 643,624 - - - 27,052 670,676

Trade and other receivables - - - - 317,322 317,322

643,624 - - - 344,374 987,998

Weighted average interest rate 0.01%

Financial Liabilities:

Trade and other payables - - - - 236,418 236,418

Interest bearing loans and borrowings 6,638,738 17,726 17,370 - - 6,673,834

Other liabilities - - - - 511,026 511,026

6,638,738 17,726 17,370 - 747,444 7,421,278

Weighted average interest rate 3.72% 6.99% 6.99%

Sensitivity analysis
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market
interest rates. Exposure to interest rate risk arises on bank balances and bank bill facility.
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of profit / loss and equity to a reasonably possible change in market interest rates. The
sensitivity analysis has been determined on the exposure to interest rates at the reporting date and the stipulated change taking place
at the beginning of the year and held constant throughout the reporting period.

Impact on surplus/(deficit)
	 2022	 2021
	 $	 $
Increase 1%	 66,294	 60,032
Decrease 1%	 (66,294)	 (60,032)

157th Annual Report 2021-2022

15NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE
FINANCIAL ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED MAY 31, 2022 CONTINUED

3.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Credit Risk
Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Club if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its contractual
obligations. The Club is exposed to credit risk on its cash and cash equivalents and trade receivables and other receivables, which also
represents the maximum exposure to credit risk.  The Club only deposits surplus cash with well established financial institutions of high
quality credit standing.